## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tiburon Engineering Inc	02/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steven W. Bledsoe
Street Address:	2169 Via Teca
City:	San Clemente
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

Name:	Richard Duncan
Street Address:	30 Pheasant Lane
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6672526

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)546-7589

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: steve@tiburonengineering.com

Correspondent Name: Tiburon Engineering Inc Address Line 1: 2666 S. Grand Ave.

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Bledsoe

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0936

500782855

source=patent re-assignment doc FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0937



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Tiburon Engineering Inc. of Santa Ana, California, the current assignee of U.S. Patent #6672526, hereinafter referred to as the conveyor, hereby conveys the assignment of this patent back to the inventors and original owners, Richard Duncan of Aliso Viejo, California, and Steven W. Biedsoe of San Clemente, California, hereinafter referred to as the assignees.

By these presents, the conveyor does assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid patent for the full end of the term for which said patent is granted.

Richard Duncan Secretary, Tiburon Engineering Inc.

Steven Biedspe President, Tiburon Engineering Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/17/2009** REEL: 022259 FRAME: 0938

PATENT